


| BID SUMMARY | | | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | |
|---|---|-------|------|---------------------|-----------------|---|---------------|---|-----------------|--|-----------------|
| Owner: City of Union Gap Project: Regional Beltway Area Utilities Extension HLA Project No.: 22038 Bid Opening Date: March 22, 2023 | | | | | | TTC Construction, Inc. 12871 Summitview Rd. Yakima, WA 98908 | | Interwest Construction, inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 | | Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 586 Easton, WA 98925 | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | | | | |
| 1 | Minor Change | 1 | FA | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 2 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 93,000.00 | \$ 93,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 92,000.00 | \$ 92,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 | \$ 47,000.00 |
| 3 | Project Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 4 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 81,150.00 | \$ 81,150.00 | \$ 89,000.00 | \$ 89,000.00 |
| 5 | Manhole 48 in. Diam. Type 1 | 18 | EA | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 108,000.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 75,600.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 6,100.00 | \$ 109,800.00 |
| 6 | Shoring or Extra Excavation | 5,350 | LF | \$ 1.50 | \$ 8,025.00 | \$ 0.90 | \$ 4,815.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,350.00 | \$ 0.10 | \$ 535.00 |
| 7 | Select Backfill, as Directed | 100 | CY | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 36.40 | \$ 3,640.00 |
| 8 | PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 in. Diam. | 4,890 | LF | \$ 110.00 | \$ 537,900.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 440,100.00 | \$ 83.50 | \$ 408,315.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 469,440.00 |
| 9 | C900 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. | 460 | LF | \$ 140.00 | \$ 64,400.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 50,600.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 50,600.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 57,500.00 |
| 10 | Dewatering | 1 | LS | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 265,500.00 | \$ 265,500.00 | \$ 185,750.00 | \$ 185,750.00 | \$ 185,000.00 | \$ 185,000.00 |
| 11 | ESC Lead | 20 | DAY | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 82.00 | \$ 1,640.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 12 | Erosion/Water Pollution control | 1 | FA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| Bid Subtotal | | | | | \$ 1,130,325.00 | | \$ 901,015.00 | | \$ 924,205.00 | | \$ 986,115.00 |
| 8.2% Sales Tax | | | | | \$ 92,686.65 | | \$ 73,883.23 | | \$ 75,784.81 | | \$ 80,861.43 |
| BID TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,223,011.65 | | \$ 974,898.23 | | \$ 999,989.81 | | \$ 1,066,976.43 |
| ENGINEER'S REPORT | | | | | | ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS | | | | | |
| Competitive bids were opened March 22, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc. | | | | | | BIDDER | | | BID TOTAL | | |
| | | | | | | Culbert Construction, Inc. | | | \$ 1,661,138.64 | | |
| <div style="text-align: center;"> 3/22/2023 Project Engineer _____ Date _____  </div> | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| *Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com | | | | | | *Highlighted amounts have been corrected. | | | | | |